( &

In accordance with
Rufe 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

FRIDAY

L
RN
A

Companies House

MRV

ZCVE3L*
15:'02/201 9 #285

COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

companyumber [0 [8 [2 (5 [1[8[6][5

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company narme in full |Enclothed Limited

bold black capitals

E Administrator’s name
Full forenamets) Christopher
Surmame Purkiss
Administrator’'s address
Building name/number 1Devonsh|re House
Street 160 Goswel! Road
Post town [London
County/Region I
Postcode lTEf[c[1[M] [7[A[D
Country l
ﬂ Administrator’s name o
@ Other administrator
Full forename(s) lan Use this section to tell us about
Surname Robert anather administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Budding name/number lDevonshire House o Othe; administratolrl X
Use this section to tell us about
Street 160 Goswell Road another administrator.
Post town ILondon
County/Region ’
Postcode | ElC IT Mf 71 Al D
Country |

04/17 Version 10




/1

AMOQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
Statement of affairs
I:l Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

5o B[ RhofifE

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

S O e N U

Sign and da/tj

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

2% [l %%WE

04/17 Version 10




R3.30 IR 2016 ‘ ,

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Enclothed Limited 08251865

In the High Court of Justice and Property Courts of Court case number
England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List

(ChD) 4475 of 2018

() Insert name and zddress of Statement as to the affairs of (a) Enclothed Limited, 176a High Street, Barnet, Hertfordshire
regssiered office of the company  ENS 58Z

on the (b} 30 May 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

(b} Insert date

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b} 30 May 2018 the date that the
company entered administration.

Full name _ e pon ?,\‘ J\O_\)\r\c iyl

Signed /@/lﬁ

Dated _ (DX 1T ANk




A — Summary of Assets
Enclothed Limited - in Administration

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill (Trademark, Database, Intellectual Property etc.)
Less: Monies due under Fixed Charge Holder

Deficit carried down fo Floating Charge Holder

Assets subject to floating charge:
Office Furniture & Equipment
Stock

Cash at Bank

Debtors

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature @’L//L/ﬁ Date (T} (OY /BN

B Bock
Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

10,000

(265,000)
(255,000)

3,500
49,400

3,983

(265,000}




A1 — Summary of Liabilities
Enclothed Limited — in Administration

Estimated
to realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Employees (unpaid holiday pay) (3,827)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges ~ c/d

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims
HMRC (VAT)
HMRC (PAYE/NI)
HMRC (Corporation Tax)
Landlord
Directors Loan Accounts
Trade Creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors ¢
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary A Shares

Ordinary B Shares

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature ,'ii) 7/( Date {9 (TR [0 1%

o/




p 40 | ebeg

aunjeub|s

|[2bnlod

GE 099l '0MOd LyZ-05LY '9piboasN ‘21 BloQ N 8PEpID eny '8/£9560151d ‘ON 8luNguiucs jsuue(4 888NONOY  £000dD
Oy’ Sve'y FAE GND X058 "WeUlp ‘PROY [jBNND paywr adoing sy Allad 200040
09 GS¥'y 336 9S4 '|0islig 'peoy uolelS ‘eje)sy Buipel | ([enus) Jeladiuow | suufsied  L000dD
09'680'L BllRasny ‘SUINCYIBIN ‘LZLE PUOWYDIY 189418 YoInuD 869 ‘S Bulpling ‘zo'e 8ing pelwI Aid sienuassg uouwes yorig JA E000WD
££'500'L dnnisee: ‘0eg9z Uil 'O} epebalsiyl 'Sy ewue( yuopul Ung en se Buloloed IpIA 200010
00 9vZ'9 309 BMS ‘LOPUOT 'pEOY UoXUg £-| “fied uoiBujuusy BN UOnUR  LOOOIND
06 981'Gl Ors 4140 ‘Lopuo 19848 ybnologuep 1ealo) O sdoing 00 ® SSNEAS 18T L0000
08'968'¢c DHE 0LNN ‘sieyloN ‘slaiied weybiy “ied sseuisng weybiy ‘asolp Aing ‘og 4 suun $80YS BIUAA LUOP  L000MD
00’006 Ydl MM UOpU0T (1 10014) 18813 PIBYIIL 1BSYS) LE-ET feloueu 4 uonib)  LoInID
00 000'¢4 dZS v140 "Wipied ‘usysiuel 'sejs AL Juswabeuely 1geQ SWosNg § anuasay WH 00HD
00°02e'L aoLel4 ‘slog snog ‘INaliuoly vOLEE ‘sleUd.BWnesg any gy-Of Py adnols  z00090o
00'152'¢ uepamg “epuiow /¢ Ley ‘L) uerebsBiagialold  Buiyio) ainsie pue suodg UosSSIRIEND) 18D L0009
0070649 1S 92O 'UOpUCT ‘leang AsleyniS ZZ JUBUINIOSY WOPSaid  Z04D40
66204 HX. ENJ "XSS3[ppIp 'plelul “ied ssaulisng eACUU| ‘JUSISAID 21BUIY § ‘BSN0H BOCAY pajiuiT weoeied oing  £00030
00'29%°02 uspamg gissybues) ¢} '/08-3S ‘2005 Xog 'gy uol NOL3 200030
00 8by'y NSZ LN 'UOpUCT ‘pEOY X8ss] 6¢} 'H e|dl L doUBI4 HBd UBPT  L000ID
00082262 1ayBuiz a ssiy lilale]
S0 159 vy £ 'episAesialy '[oodJanlT Moo Heqly uollined anuely sn|d 109](00 B/ palwI 10800 pue doid  H000QD
v 8L NIZ LYH ‘MmoueH ‘proy U0AT ¢4 ‘03 g Asiped 0/0 Auedwio Mg €000Q0
0’858’ NSS rdl Moung ‘womsd| ‘Aepp spuepeolg zg sigvoeH Yimoso iBia  Zo00do
RAYA g3/ gVH 'X8ss|ppIN ‘a1emBp3 “ied e(a Buuds 4 4717 sdo0g suoibuliie 400000
62894 AN Y203 'UopUCT 183418 ned 06-98 'Blir saleuD iuny pallwi] SpuBIg 8UQISIAWINT  GODD0D
ZLeye vy €7 ‘episAasiapy ‘loodiaa] Mo0Q LadY ‘LolliAed SNUENY Z1 SNid 1931190 $00000
89 G19') GYS 0L AA 'UOPUOT 'BA0IS) 8¥0IQPET ZEE 'S0ipMS Uojun puess ‘v | Iun pajwIT eyag WO £0000D
OF 7LS'Y 3Ny Y203 'Uopuo 199413 Ined 06-98 pspwi dde ys¥oIy 200000
00 688Z'% HDO LN ‘uopuoi “18aiig 4eddn gg 'asus) ubisaq ssauisng payili aquan ubisaq ssausng 200080
00°009'c DOZ HEOT UOpuoT ‘aueT el L 4oo|4 paY L P17 [RUCHBUIBIU| JIOoMONIG  LOOOED
68 1. ujoy ‘€Z806 '/ 1 egensieeqay 'Hawo ‘Aueduwio) uolyse |g100g sjgbuepswly  ZOOOVD
05 PEL'S Aley| ‘oueliN ‘SEL0Z-Y | ‘1Bl BSIDUY BIA ey  1000WD
3

$S2IppY

suleN Aoy

si0lipaln Aurdwon - g
pajiwi] payjoduz
d71 siauped g i uoisbury



\ 5oz abey

AR TR aimeubig
- \N.\\ Af

£9'969'1£6 Buijjelo) solyug |y
00°0C0's HrZ LN 'uopuon ‘edeid puesaps 9z ‘swooimoys osebad palwin (MN) oM BUoZ  L000ZD
CO'6.E Bunoi 7 ssiy 00AD
0 198'9 375 29N 'xesaippipy ‘peoy Jusig ‘sieisg Bulpei} |euoneulsiuy ‘ABAA JUSPU] ‘g JIuN BN ABMPOOAL  LOOOAD
¥0 SPL'e ddZ LIS 'UOpUOT ‘PEOY SBN0IBH '80BIIB L WBYUMEN '0LE UdIY gv 1Bje1soN Ag JnojBA  LOO0AD
bl [06 TME 90d UINOWsHod ‘166 Xcg Od $80IAJBS [2I0UBUIH 198|4 SNxaT 9 BI040 GO00LD
00'000'0E aal £ms ‘uopuor ‘ebpriasiyBiuy 'peoy uoidwolg /9 HAd BBYIH AWWo L p0O00LD
GO 0L0'LEL 399 LON "tweuybuijoN 10oi4 Uy ‘Aepp Uelel plelN 6§ peywedeyd 8yl £00010
0L'gze Z16 5137 ‘weybuiddn ‘peoy UONEIS 01 '0D % SIIAA PIOUNY Auedwog ysg usiiig 8yl ZO0OLD
0S5 /8% rgl OrOy ‘liysyieg ‘weybuops 'oU3 8inyg ‘esnoH Aueqy paywi (M) domweal L0010
00 mmhdwm SX1 LLOS _m,:r_wQEmI “coﬁ WeWnog _mscm>< ay] $9/c9 _mwBOI aleo) womuwﬂv_?cw?__/ AUUY-997 pue siaeJ sswep .m>:mm uyor c0sSD
ALZ659 NTL L1S 'ubnolg Jeeng YBIH ‘anua) AlojeAlasqQ eiswisuaany sy siiaeS  ZO0OSD
60889/ AYY NZD3 ‘UopuoT ‘ayefsdoysig QL | ‘Jemo | 80.0}SajRS 97 00|14 92I0J8818S  1000SD
3 ssa.ppy awieN Aoy

s10)Ipal Auedwion - g
P8I payjoauy
d11 sisuped g ylwg uoisbury



ajeq

SIv1i0l

ainjeubig

198yspeauds psyoe)e sag,

piay
an|ep saJleys
P18y saleygs o siieysq [EUILICN JO "ON (apooysod yum) ssalppy

lap|oysieys Jo swen

SYIATOHILEVYHS ANVANOD




ae(]

SIVLOL

aimeufig

Jo8yspealds psyoeye asg,

play
an|eA saleys
PIay saleys Jo s|iesQ [EUIWON 40 ON (epooysod yym) sseuppy

Japjoyaieys Jo suieN

SHAATOHIAHVYHS ANVAINOD




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B.Presenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wilt help Companies House if there Is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form wil! appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Christopher Purkiss

E Where to send

Company name

Kingston Smith & Partners LLP

Address

Devonshire House
60 Goswell Road

Past town

London

|
|
|
|
|

County/Region

= elclim [7[AlD

Country

lnx

Telephone

020 7566 4020 / 020 7566 4021

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




